SCHEDULE 2

Amendment of Schedule 2 to the 2019 Regulations

Amendments relating to Regulation (EU) No 649/2012 ("the PIC Regulation")

- **59.** In paragraph 171 (amendment of Annex II to the PIC Regulation)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraphs 3(a) and (4), for "UK PIC list" substitute "GB PIC list";
 - (b) for sub-paragraph (6) substitute—
 - "(6) In paragraph 8—
 - (a) in the first line, for "the Union" substitute "Great Britain";
 - (b) in paragraph (a), for "Union" substitute "Great Britain";
 - (c) in paragraph (b), for "Annex I of the Regulation" substitute "Parts 1, 2 and 3 of the GB PIC list"."